P/N 1010794 Rev. D 04/12
Sonic
Vertical Contact
Toaster
With Mechanical Driven Butter Wheel Model
VCT-2000
Owner’s Manual
Manufacturing

Electrical Ratings
Electrical Cord & Plug Configurations
Model Designation
Model &
Mfg. No.
Volts Watts Amp. Hertz
VCT-1000CV
9210108
208 3291 15.8 50/60
Model &
Mfg. No.
Description Configuration
VCT-1000CV
9210108
NEMA 6-20P 20
Amp, 250 VAC
Non–Locking
(Assembly Only)
TYPE OF POWER CORD
 C = COMMERCIAL
TYPE OF PLUG
 V = NEMA 6-20P
VCT-1000XX
Vertical Contact toaster
6 P/N 1010794 Rev. D 04/12
SonicA.J. Antunes & Co.
Warning
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD.  Failure to
follow the instructions in this manual
could result in serious injury or death.
•	 Electrical ground is required on this appliance.
•	 Do NOT modify the power supply cord plug.  If
it does not fit the outlet, have a proper outlet
installed by a qualified electrician.
•	 Do NOT use an extension cord with this
appliance.
•	 The toaster should be grounded according to
local electrical codes to prevent the possibil-
ity of electrical shock.  It requires a grounded
receptacle with separate electrical lines pro-
tected by fuses or a circuit breaker of the prop-
er rating.
•	 Check with a qualified electrician if you are
unsure if the appliance is properly grounded.
Caution
All electrical connections must be in accordance
with local electrical codes and any other appli-
cable codes.
Unpacking
	 1.	 Remove unit and all packing materials from
shipping carton.
	 2.	 Open the included large box.  It should contain
the following:
•	 Bun Chute (Figure 1)
•	 Butter Wheel and Pan (Figure 1)
•	 Two Release Sheets (Figure 1)
•	 Owner’s Manual
•	 Maintenance Card
•	 Authorized Service Agency Directory
	 3.	 Remove all shipping tape and protective
coverings from the unit and parts.
NOTE:  If any parts are missing or damaged,
contact A.J Antunes & Co. IMMEDIATELY at
800-253-2991 (toll free in the U.S.) or 630-784-1000.